



Joshua WHALLEY
10 Woodlea Road
Waterfoot
Rossendale
BB4 9AJ

Case reference 04ZL2244625
Defendant Joshua WHALLEY
Date of birth 10 November 1998

Criminal Behaviour Order

Date of order 19 May 2025

Criminal Behaviour Order made for 2 Years.

This order will start on 19/05/2025.

Whilst this order is in force, you must comply with the following provisions:

Requirements

The defendant must not enter:

- a) One Beyond Charter Walk Burnley
- b) Sainsburys, Active Way Burnley
- c) Any Spar Store in Burnley
- d) Any Home Bargains Store in Burnley
- e) The Range Calder Vale Road Burnley
- f) B and M Bargains, Active Way Burnley
- g) Any Tesco Store in Burnley
- h) Any Lidl Store in Burnley
- i) Any Aldi Store in Burnley
- j) Farmfoods Accrington Road Burnley
- k) Asda Supermarket, Princess Way Burnley

Prohibitions

The defendant must not enter:

- a) One Beyond Charter Walk Burnley
- b) Sainsburys, Active Way Burnley
- c) Any Spar Store in Burnley
- d) Any Home Bargains Store in Burnley
- e) The Range Calder Vale Road Burnley
- f) B and M Bargains, Active Way Burnley
- g) Any Tesco Store in Burnley
- h) Any Lidl Store in Burnley

Joshua WHALLEY



- i) Any Aldi Store in Burnley
- j) Farmfoods Accrington Road Burnley
- k) Asda Supermarket, Princess Way Burnley

Warning

If you do anything that you are prohibited from doing by this order, or you fail to do anything that you are required to do by this order, you will be committing a criminal offence for which you could be sent to prison or detention and/or ordered to pay a fine.

Note

Either you or the prosecution can ask the court to look again at this order. The court can change it or cancel it if it feels that is the right thing to do.

Case reference: 04ZL2244625

On 17/05/2025 at Burnley in the county of Lancashire, stole 15 x bars of chocolate, to the value of £31.65, belonging to ONE BEYOND
Contrary to section 1(1) and 7 of the Theft Act 1968.
